Air Cargo Screening Technology List Version 12.8 Page 1 of 33 July 1, 2025
TSA Air Cargo Screening Technology List (ACSTL)
Non-SSI
Version 12.8
Release Date:  July 1, 2025
Air Cargo Screening Technology List Version 12.8 Page 2 of 33 July 1, 2025
Revision History
Revision  Date of Publication

Technology Classification: This technology is classified by three designations: type, class, and capacity (see below for
descriptions). Although a device can only be classified into one type and capacity, it can be qualified for more than one class.
Type Designations
ID Description                    …
Type I General Detection Capability – Capable of detecting threats without any indication of threat location.
Type II
Detection Plus Localizing Capability – Capable of detecting threats and providing visual cues for the location of
detected threats.
Class Designations
ID Description Examples
1 Printed Matter (PM) Newspapers, Books, Magazines, Flyers.
2 (1) Electronic Equipment (EE)
Digital Clocks, Sandwich Makers, Blow Dryers, Computers, Personal Digital
Assistants.
3 (1) Machine Parts (MP) Auto Parts, Aircraft Starters, Car Jacks, Food Graters.
4 (1) Misc. Durable Goods (MDG) Home Renovation Materials, Canned Goods, Furniture.
5 Wearing Apparel (WA) Clothing, Shoes, Handbags, Jackets.
6 Fresh Produce (FP) Grapefruit, Pineapple, Cucumbers.
7 Fresh Flowers (FF) Various Tubers and Bulbs, Annual and Perennial Flowers, Cut Flowers.
8 Fish and Meats (FM) Shrimp, Fish, Beef, Poultry.
Notes:
(1) These commodity classes are expected to contain trace or significant amounts of metallic materials, and hence are
not suitable for metal screening.
Air Cargo Screening Technology List Version 12.8 Page 22 of 33 July 1, 2025
Capacity Designations (1)
ID Description   ………..
A
Small Aperture – Can accommodate screening of air cargo with  an item size of at least 49 cm (19.3 in.) wide by 38
cm (15 in.) high by 91 cm (35.8 in.) long and 50 kg (110.2 lbs.) in weight and up to 80 cm (31.5 in.) wide by 60 cm
(23.6 in.) high by 120 cm (47.2 in.) long and 100 kg (220.5 lbs.) in weight.
B
Medium Aperture – Can accommodate screening of air cargo with  an item size of at least 80 cm (31.5 in.) wide by
60 cm (23.6 in.) high by 120 cm (47.2 in.) long and 100 kg (220.5 lbs.) in weight and up to 122 cm (48 in.) wide by
153 cm (60.2 in.) high by 122 cm (48 in.) long and 1,000 kg (2,205 lbs.) in weight.
C
Large Aperture – Can accommodate screening of air cargo with  an item size of at least 122 cm (48 in.) wide by
153 cm (60.2 in.) high by 122 cm (48 in.) long and 1,000 kg (2,205 lbs.) in weight.
Notes:
(1) The capacity listing is for testing and informational purposes only.
Air Cargo Screening Technology List Version 12.8 Page 23 of 33 July 1, 2025
4.1 Qualified MD Technology
Vendor
Device Model
Number
Required Top
Assembly Part
Number
Class
1 (PM)
Class
5 (WA)
Class
6 (FP)
Class
7 (FF)
Class
8 (FM)
Type Capacity
Date
Qualified
CEIA USA (2)  EMIS 6047
EMIS6047
YES YES YES YES YES I A 03/13/2013
EMIS_6047_001
CEIA USA (2)  EMIS 8075
EMIS8075
YES YES YES YES YES I B 03/13/2013 EMIS_8075_001
EMIS_8075_002
CEIA USA (2)  EMIS 110160 EMIS_110160_001 YES YES YES YES YES I B 03/13/2013